

City of Neenah
Contract 4-24 Bid Tab
S. Park Avenue

| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Scott Lamers Construction Unit Price | Extension | M & E Construction LLC Unit Price | Extension |
|--------------------------|-----------|---|----------|----------|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | 9999.1 | Furnish and Pipeburst 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Sanitary Sewer | Lin. Ft. | 1,456.00 | \$73.00 | \$106,288.00 | \$100.00 | \$145,600.00 |
| 2 | 9999.2 | Furnish and Relay 6 inch Sanitary Lateral | Lin. Ft. | 20.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 3 | 102.6 | Reconnect Lateral to Main | Each | 14.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$20,650.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 4 | 103.1 | Furnish and Pipeburst 4-inch Sanitary Lateral | Lin. Ft. | 558.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,790.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,580.00 |
| 5 | 103.2 | Furnish and Pipeburst 6-inch Sanitary Lateral | Lin. Ft. | 100.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 6 | 103.4 | Reconnect Under Basement Floor - Pipeburst | Each | 8.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 7 | 103.6 | Remove Building Footing to allow Pipeburst | Each | 2.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 8 | 9999.3 | Adjust Sanitary Manhole & Install New Frame & Cover | Each | 7.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 9 | 106.5 | Clean and Televiser Sanitary Sewer & Laterals | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Base Bid Sanitary | | | | | | <u>\$162,578.00</u> | | <u>\$221,480.00</u> |
| 10 | 9999.4 | Furnish & Pipeburst 6-inch DR 11 Water Main | Lin. Ft. | 1,157.00 | \$75.00 | \$86,775.00 | \$100.00 | \$115,700.00 |
| 11 | 9999.5 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service by Trenching | Lin. Ft. | 115.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 12 | 202.5.2 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service from ROW to Structure by Pulling | Lin. Ft. | 50.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 13 | 202.6.2 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service from ROW to Structure by Drilling | Lin. Ft. | 635.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,875.00 | \$40.00 | \$25,400.00 |
| 14 | 202.7.1 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Service from ROW to Structure by Pulling w/Sanitary Sewer Pipeburst | Lin. Ft. | 608.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,824.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,080.00 |
| 15 | 202.8.1 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Service from ROW to Structure by Excavation in same Trench as Sanitary Lateral | Lin. Ft. | 30.00 | \$3.00 | \$90.00 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 |
| 16 | 202.9.2 | Furnish & Install 1.25-inch Service Brass Set | Each | 13.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 17 | 9999.6 | Reconnect 1.25-inch Service to Main | Each | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |

City of Neenah
Contract 4-24 Bid Tab

| St. Park Avenue | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------|--|----------|----------|---------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Line Item | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Scott Lamers Construction | | M & E Construction LLC | |
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 18 | 203.1.1 | Furnish & Install Cathodic Protection to Water Service | Each | 13.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 19 | 203.1.3 | Water Service Connection to Structure | Each | 8.00 | \$890.00 | \$7,120.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 20 | 203.1.7 | Abandon Valve Manhole | Each | 2.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 21 | 9999.7 | Furnish & Install 6-inch MJRW Valve and Box | Each | 3.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 22 | 205.1 | Furnish & Install Hydrant, Lead and Valve | Each | 2.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| 23 | 9999.8 | Furnish & Install Hydrant | Each | 1.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 24 | 205.2 | Abandon Hydrant | Each | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 25 | 304.2 | Furnish & Install Sump Pump Pit w/ Sanitary Pipeburst | Each | 2.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 26 | 304.1 | Furnish & Install Sump Pump Pit Separate from Pipeburst Pit | Each | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 27 | 9999.9 | Restore Lawn: Furnish & Install Topsoil, Seed and Hydromulch | Sq. Yds. | 550.00 | \$9.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$15.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 28 | 9999.1 | Furnish & Install Cold Patch | Sq. Yds. | 35.00 | \$150.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 29 | 706.1 | Install & Maintain Traffic Control | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 30 | 9999.11 | Furnish & Install Temporary Water to Structures | Lump Sum | 1.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Base Bid Water | | | | | | <u>\$204,234.00</u> | | <u>\$245,930.00</u> |
| Total Base Bid | | | | | | <u>\$366,812.00</u> | | <u>\$467,410.00</u> |